 2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005737A-page 1
MX852BB0030
Features
• Generates Five Output Clocks
• Frequency and Output Logic:
- 156.25 MHz HCSL x 5
• Integrated Quartz Crystal for Frequency
Reference

after thermal equilibrium has been established.
2: Inclusive of temperature drift, aging, initial accuracy, shock, and vibration. Operating temperature range
dependent on part number configuration.
3: Skew between output buffers. Measured at the output differential crossing points. Applies to outputs at the
same supply voltage using same output format.
TABLE 1-2: LVCMOS INPUTS DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (OE1, OE2)(Note 1)
Electrical Characteristics: VDD = 3.3V ±5% or 2.5V ±5%, TA = –40°C to +85°C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions
Input High Voltage VIH 2 — VDD+
0.3
V —
Input Low Voltage VIL –0.3 — 0.8 V —
Input High Current IIH — — 150 µA VDD = VIN = 3.465V
Input Low Current IIL –150 — — µA VDD = 3.465V, VIN = 0V
Note 1: The circuit is designed to meet the AC and DC specifications shown in the Electrical Characteristics table
after thermal equilibrium has been established.
 2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005737A-page 5
MX852BB0030
TABLE 1-3: HCSL DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Note 1)
Electrical Characteristics: VDD = VDDO1 = VDDO2 = 3.3V ±5% or 2.5V ±5%;
VDD = 3.3V ±5%, VDDO1 = VDDO2 = 3.3V ±5% or 2.5V ±5%; TA = –40°C to +85°C, RL = 50Ω to VSS
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions
Output High Voltage VOH 640 700 850 mV —
Output Low Voltage VOL –150 0 27 mV —
Crossing Point Voltage VCROSS 250 350 550 mV —
Note 1: The circuit is designed to meet the AC and DC specifications shown in the Electrical Characteristics table
after thermal equilibrium has been established.
MX852BB0030
DS20005737A-page 6  2018 Microchip Technology Inc.
TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS (Note 1)
Parameters Sym. Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions
Temperature Ranges
Storage Temperature TS –65 — +150 °C —
Lead Temperature — — — +260 °C Soldering, 20 sec.
Ambient Temperature TA –40 — +85 °C —
Package Thermal Resistance
Thermal Resistance 38-Ld LGA θJA — 38.5 — °C/W Still Air
Note 1: The maximum allowable power dissipation is a function of ambient temperature, the maximum allowable
junction temperature and the thermal resistance from junction to air (i.e., TA, TJ, JA). Exceeding the
maximum allowable power dissipation will cause the device operating junction temperature to exceed the
maximum +125°C rating. Sustained junction temperatures above +125°C can impact the device reliability.
 2018 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20005737A-page 7
MX852BB0030
2.0 PIN DESCRIPTIONS
The descriptions of the pins are listed in Table 2-1.
TABLE 2-1: PIN FUNCTION TABLE
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Type Pin Level Description
1, 7, 8 VDDA PWR — Analog Power Supply
2, 9, 38 VDD PWR — Power Supply
3, 4 /Q5, Q5 O, Diff HCSL Bank 2 Clock Output Frequency = 156.25 MHz
5, 14, 15, 16,
17, 18, 19, 21,
23, 28, 31
DNC — — Do not connect anything to these pins.
6, 24, 25,
ePAD
VSS
(Exposed
Pad)
PWR — Power Supply Ground. The exposed pad must be
connected to the VSS ground plane.
10 DNC — — Do not connect.
11 OE1 I, SE LVCMOS Output Enable, Bank 1 outputs disable to tri-state,
0 = Disabled, 1 = Enabled, 45 kΩ pull-up.
12, 13, 20 VSS PWR — Crystal Ground
22 OE2 I, SE LVCMOS Output Enable, Bank 2 outputs disable to tri-state,
0 = Disabled, 1 = Enabled, 45 kΩ pull-up.